

Date:

## **GRAFFITI REMOVAL RELEASE AND** WAIVER OF LIABILITY FORM

Graffiti is a problem in downtown Milwaukee, Business Improvement District #21 (BID #21). If not removed, graffiti can cause blight, increase criminal activity in the surrounding neighborhoods; reduce property values and give the impression that BID #21 is not committed to providing clean and safe environments for residents and visitors. BID #21 is dedicated to improving quality of life for all. To help achieve this goal, Milwaukee Downtown, Business Improvement District #21 (BID #21) seeks your permission to remove graffiti from your property.

l	, am the owner of the property/am an authorized agent of the
owner(s) of the property located at the following	ng address:

As the owner/authorized agent of the property, I am authorized to give permission to Milwaukee Downtown, BID #21 and its agents to enter the above property to remove or cover the graffiti using methods upon which BID #21 and its agents decide. I give permission to BID #21 and its agents to enter my property to remove or cover the graffiti using methods upon which BID #21 and its agents decide. I release and waive any and all claims of liability against Milwaukee Downtown, Business Improvement District #21 (BID #21) and its agents for any claims or damages related to the graffiti work performed on my property. I understand that only the area covered by graffiti will be cleaned or painted and not the entire structure. I understand that there are no promises being made about the color or quality of the services or materials used in doing this graffiti removal. I also understand that by signing this form, I give the Milwaukee Downtown, Business Improvement District #21 (BID #21) and its agents permission to remove graffiti from my property but they are not obligated to do so. I also understand that this release and waiver of liability shall be valid for a period of one year from the date of execution.

Property owner/authorized agent

( ) Telephone No.

Please email this form to Alyssa Simmons asimmons@milwaukeedowntown.com